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California Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 35%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 63%
NOtSUIE ..o 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of President-elect Joe Biden?

Favorable .............cccoeeeeeiieeeiiiiiiiieeieeieeeian 56%
Unfavorable..............cccccooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiinn, 35%
NOESUIE ... 9%

As you may know, Kamala Harris was elected
as America’s next Vice President. Who do you
believe Governor Newsom should appoint as
her replacement in the United States Senate-
Secretary of State Alex Padilla,
Congressmember Karen Bass,
Congressmember Barbara Lee, Attorney
General Xavier Becerra, San Francisco Mayor
London Breed, Los Angeles Mayor Eric
Garcetti, Lt. Governor Eleni Kounalakis,
Congressmember Ro Khanna, or someone
else?

Secretary of State Alex Padilla...................... 1%
Congressmember Karen Bass ...................... 14%
Congressmember Barbara Lee..................... %
Attorney General Xavier Becerra .................. 10%
San Francisco Mayor London Breed............. 2%
Los Angeles Mayor Eric Garecetiti................... 6%
Lt. Governor Eleni Kounalakis....................... 2%
Congressmember Ro Khanna....................... 3%
Someone else / Not SUre ............cccceeeeeeinnn. 44%
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Do you believe Governor Newsom should
appoint a woman to fill the seat in the U.S.
Senate vacated by Kamala Harris or do you
think the gender of his appointment does not
matter?
Think Governor Newsom should appoint a
woman to fill Kamala Harris’ seat in the US
Senate ... 23%
Think the gender of his appointment does
NOt MALEEr ...

NOESUIE ... 8%

When it comes to Governor Newsom filling the
US Senate seat vacated by Kamala Harris, do
you think he should appoint a Black person to
fill the seat, do you think he should appoint a
Latino or Latina person to fill the seat, or do
you think the ethnicity of his appointment does
not matter?

Think Governor Newsom should appoint a

Black person to fill Kamala Harris’ seat in the

US Senate......cccooeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 13%

Think he should appoint a Latino or Latina

person to fill Kamala Harris’ seat in the US

SeNate ... 9%
Think the ethnicity of his appointment does o

notmatter..............ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii 70%
NOESUIE ..o 8%

Do agree or disagree with Governor Newsom’s
new mask mandate requiring Californians to
wear a mask whenever they’re outside their
homes?

AGre€ ... 2%
DiSagree. ..........cooveeiiiiiiiiii e 23%
NOESUIE ..o 5%
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If a vaccine to prevent COVID-19 were
available today would you definitely get the
vaccine, probably get the vaccine, likely not
get the vaccine, or would you definitely not get
the vaccine?

Would definitely get the vaccine.................... 41%
Would probably get the vaccine .................... 26%
Would likely not get the vaccine .................... 13%
Would definitely not get the vaccine............... 12%
NOtSUIE ... 7%

If a vaccine to prevent COVID-19 were
available today do you think your neighbors
would definitely get the vaccine, probably get
the vaccine, likely not get the vaccine, or do
you think they would definitely not get the
vaccine?

Think my neighbors would definitely get the

VACCINE......oeiiai e 22%

Think they would probably get the vaccine .... 39%

Think they would likely not get the vaccine .... 15%

Think my neighbors would definitely not get
the vaccine..........cccccccccccin, 5%

NOESUIE ... 20%

How long do you think it will take before
normal life returns in California- less than 3
months, 3 months, 6 months, longer than 6
months, or do you think normal life will never
return in California?

Less than 3 months .............ccccccccciviiiiinnnn. 7%
3 MONIAS .....cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiii 5%
6 MONtAS ... 19%
Longer than 6 months.............ccc.ccooeveeeeen... 49%
NeVer......ccccooiiiii 15%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

Q10 Once COVID is gone and life is back to

Q11

normal, what is the first thing you will want to
do- go drinking at a bar, sit indoors at a
restaurant, hug a loved one, host a large
gathering of family or friends, go to a movie
theatre, go to a concert or sporting event, look
for a new job, take a vacation, or something
else?

Go drinking at @ bar..............ccccccceiiiinniinnn. 3%
Sit indoors at a restaurant............................. 16%
Hugalovedone ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia. 17%
Host a large gathering of family or friends ..... 17%
Go to a movie theatre............cccccccceeevvnnnnnnn. 6%
Go to a concert or sporting event.................. 6%
Look fora new job............cccccceevveiiiieeeenannn.. 2%
Take @ vacation ...............ccccccueuuueuueeunennnennnns 16%
Something else / Not sure.............c..ccc....c..... 17%

Have you found personally dealing with COVID
and all that comes with it has been much more
difficult than you thought it would be,
somewhat more difficult, not too difficult, or not
difficult at all?

Much more difficult................cccoooviiiiiiiinnnnns 28%
Somewhat more difficult................................ 32%
NOt {00 diffiCUlf...........cccieiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 26%
NOt difficult @t @l .................coveeereerrerienen. 10%
NOESUIE ... 5%

Q12 Which of the following statements best

Raleigh, NC 27604
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describes your view of public polling- | strongly
believe public polling is accurate, | somewhat
believe polling is accurate, | believe polling is
not too accurate, or, | believe polling is not
accurate at all?

| strongly believe public polling is accurate..... 14%

| somewhat believe polling is accurate........... 38%
| believe polling is not too accurate................ 24%
| believe polling is not accurate at all.............. 19%
NOESUIE ... 6%
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Q13 In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the

election?
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 33%
JOB BidEN ... 63%
Someone else / Did not vote........................ 4%

Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.

WOM@N ... 52%
Man.......cccoooiiiiiii 46%
Gender non-binary............ccccccvveeeeeiiinncnnnn. 2%

Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ...........cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 52%
Republican ............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 28%
Independent .............ccooooiiiiiiiiiii 20%

Q16 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If Asian or Pacific Islander, press 3. If
African-American, press 4. If other, press 5.

Hispanic or Latino ...............ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiaann.n. 32%
WARE ... 50%
Asian or Pacific Islander................c..c............ 5%
African-American ............ccccccouuiiiieeeieeeennns 9%
OFRI ..ot 4%
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Q17 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18H0 45 32%
BB 80 65 35%
OIAEr than 65 ..., 33%

Q18 What is the highest level of education you
have received: high school graduate or less,
some college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less......................... 24%
Some college but did not finish...................... 26%
2-year college degree.............cccceeeveeeennnnnnn... 1%
4-year college degree.............cccceeeveeeennnnnnn... 22%
Post-graduate degree.............cccccoeveeeeennnnn... 17%
Q19 Mode
Landline............cccccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin 50%
TEXE e 50%
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 35% 97% 3% 35%
Disapprove| 63% 2% 95% 47%
Not sure| 2% 0% 2% 18%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Biden Favorability

Favorable| 56% 5% 84% 29%
Unfavorable| 35% 91% 6% 38%
Notsure| 9% 4% 10% 33%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Senate Appointee

Preference
Secretary of State Alex| 11% 6% 14% 10%
Padilla
Congressmember| 14% 5% 18% 22%
Karen Bass
Congressmember| 7% 2% 9% 8%
Barbara Lee
Attorney General| 10% 3% 15% 2%
Xavier Becerra
San Francisco Mayor| 2% 1% 3% 2%
London Breed
Los Angeles Mayor| 6% 4% 6% 13%

Eric Garcetti
Lt. Governor Eleni| 2% 2% 2% -

Kounalakis
Congressmember Ro| 3% 2% 4% -
Khanna
Someone else / Not| 44% 74% 28% 45%
sure

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Woman to Fill
Senate Seat Yes / No

Think Governor| 23% 2% 34% 26%
Newsom should
appoint a woman to fill
Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the gender of his| 69%  90% 58% 60%
appointment does not
matter
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 14%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Black Person /
Latinx Person /
Ethnicity Doesn't
Matter

Think Governor| 13% 2% 17% 19%
Newsom should
appoint a Black person
to fill Kamala Harris’
seat in the US Senate

Think he should| 9% 4% 13% -
appoint a Latino or
Latina person to fill

Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the ethnicity of| 70% 89% 60% 1%
his appointment does
not matter
Not sure| 8% 4% 10% 10%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Newsom's New Mask

Mandate Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 72%  33% 90% 77%
Disagree| 23% 64% 4% 21%
Not sure| 5% 3% 6% 1%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Likelihood to Get
COVID-19 Vaccine

Would definitely get| 41% 25% 50% 37%
the vaccine

Would probably get| 26% 24% 27% 35%
the vaccine

Would likely not get| 13% 19% 9% 20%
the vaccine

Would definitely not| 12%  26% 6% 8%

get the vaccine
Not sure| 7% 5% 9% -

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

How Likely Think
Neighbors Would Be to
Get Vaccine

Think my neighbors| 22% 24% 20% 31%
would definitely get
the vaccine

Think they would| 39% 28% 44% 47%
probably get the
vaccine

Think they would likely| 15%  17% 14% 1%
not get the vaccine

Think my neighbors| 5% 1% 2% -
would definitely not
get the vaccine

Not sure| 20% 20% 20% 11%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote
How Long Until Normal
Life Returns in
California
Less than 3 months| 7% 17% 2% 2%
3 months| 5% 8% 4% -
6 months| 19% 13% 21% 17%
Longer than 6 months| 49% 30% 57% 62%
Never| 15% 23% 11% 10%
Not sure| 5% 8% 4% 8%
2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote
First Thing Will Do
When COVID Is Gone
Go drinking at abar| 3% 2% 4% -
Sitindoors ata| 16% 24% 12% 3%
restaurant
Hug a loved one| 17% 13% 18% 25%
Host a large gathering| 17% 14% 19% 13%
of family or friends
Go to a movie theatre| 6% 8% 6% 4%
Go to aconcertor| 6% 7% 5% 4%
sporting event
Look for a new job| 2% 3% 2% 7%
Take a vacation| 16% 13% 18% 17%
Something else / Not| 17% 18% 16% 27%
sure
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Dealing with COVID
Has Been Much More /
Somewhat More / Not

Too / Not At All
Difficult
Much more difficult| 28% 35% 24% 24%
Somewhat more| 32% 16% 40% 32%
difficult

Not too difficult| 26% 30% 24% 30%
Not difficult at all| 10% 16% 7% 9%
Not sure| 5% 3% 6% 4%

2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote
Statement Best
Describes View of
Public Polling
| strongly believe| 14% 3% 20% 8%
public polling is
accurate
| somewhat believe| 38% 9% 52% 32%
polling is accurate
| believe polling is not| 24% 36% 17% 42%
too accurate
| believe polling is not| 19% 48% 4% 16%
accurate at all
Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 2%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
Trump Approval
Approve| 35% 36% 35% 16%
Disapprove| 63% 62% 63% 59%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 26%
Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 56% 57% 56% 25%
Unfavorable| 35% 32% 37% 70%
Not sure| 9% M1% 7% 5%

November 30-December 1, 2020

survey of 761 California voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Senate Appointee

Preference
Secretary of State Alex| 11% 8% 15% -
Padilla
Congressmember| 14% 16% 12% 8%
Karen Bass
Congressmember| 7% 7% 6% 17%

Barbara Lee

Attorney General| 10% 7% 15% -
Xavier Becerra

San Francisco Mayor| 2% 3% 1% 1%
London Breed
Los Angeles Mayor| 6% 6% 5% 3%

Eric Garcetti
Lt. Governor Eleni| 2% 2% 3% -

Kounalakis
Congressmember Ro| 3% 4% 2% 18%
Khanna
Someone else / Not| 44% 47% 40% 53%
sure

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Woman to Fill
Senate Seat Yes / No

Think Governor| 23% 31% 14% 42%
Newsom should
appoint a woman to fill
Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the gender of his| 69% 64% 74% 55%
appointment does not
matter
Not sure| 8% 5% 12% 3%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Black Person /
Latinx Person /
Ethnicity Doesn't
Matter

Think Governor| 13% 13% 12% 21%
Newsom should
appoint a Black person
to fill Kamala Harris’
seat in the US Senate

Think he should| 9% 9% 10% 17%
appoint a Latino or
Latina person to fill

Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the ethnicity of| 70% 69% 71% 62%
his appointment does
not matter

Not sure| 8% 9% 8% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Newsom's New Mask

Mandate Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 72% 75% 68% 76%
Disagree| 23% 20% 27% 20%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 4%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Likelihood to Get
COVID-19 Vaccine

Would definitely get| 41% 43% 40% 50%
the vaccine

Would probably get| 26% 23% 30% 24%
the vaccine

Would likely not get| 13% 14% 11% 9%
the vaccine

Would definitely not| 12% 13% 12% 17%

get the vaccine
Not sure| 7% 8% 7% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

How Likely Think
Neighbors Would Be to
Get Vaccine

Think my neighbors| 22% 25% 18% 23%
would definitely get
the vaccine

Think they would| 39% 37% 41% 36%
probably get the
vaccine

Think they would likely| 15% 16% 12% 41%
not get the vaccine

Think my neighbors| 5% 6% 3% -
would definitely not
get the vaccine

Not sure| 20% 16% 25% -

November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

How Long Until Normal
Life Returns in

California
Less than 3 months| 7% 9% 6% -
3 months| 5% 5% 6% 7%
6 months| 19% 21% 16% 29%
Longer than 6 months| 49% 48% 50% 55%
Never| 15% 12% 18% 10%

Not sure| 5% 6% 5% -

Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
First Thing Will Do
When COVID Is Gone
Go drinking at abar| 3% 2% 5% -

Sit indoors at a| 16% 15% 16% 7%

restaurant
Hug a loved one| 17% 18% 15% 52%
Host a large gathering| 17% 24% 10% 4%

of family or friends

Go to a movie theatre| 6% 4% 9% -

Go to aconcertor| 6% 5% 7% 10%

sporting event
Look for a new job| 2% 4% 0% 20%
Take a vacation| 16% 14% 19% 5%
Something else / Not| 17% 15% 20% 3%

sure

November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Dealing with COVID
Has Been Much More /
Somewhat More / Not

Too / Not At All
Difficult
Much more difficult| 28% 29% 26% 27%
Somewhat more| 32% 38% 25% 29%
difficult
Not too difficult| 26% 23% 29% 34%
Not difficult at all| 10% 8% 12% -
Not sure| 5% 2% 1% 10%

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Statement Best
Describes View of

Public Polling
| strongly believe| 14% 15% 12% 20%
public polling is
accurate
| somewhat believe| 38% 38% 38% 3%
polling is accurate
| believe polling is not| 24% 21% 25% 77%

too accurate

| believe polling is not| 19% 19% 19% -
accurate at all

Not sure| 6% 7% 6% -

November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Trump Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

35%
63%

2%

9% 81% 40%
90% 17% 54%
1% 1% 6%

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Biden Favorability

Favorable| 56% 80% 18% 45%
Unfavorable| 35% 11% 7% 37%
Not sure| 9% 9% 5% 17%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 761 California voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Senate Appointee
Preference
Secretary of State Alex| 11% 18% 3% 6%
Padilla
Congressmember| 14% 18% 9% 12%
Karen Bass
Congressmember| 7% 7% 4% 8%
Barbara Lee
Attorney General| 10% 12% 8% 10%
Xavier Becerra
San Francisco Mayor| 2% 3% 1% 2%
London Breed
Los Angeles Mayor| 6% 7% 4% 6%
Eric Garcetti
Lt. Governor Eleni| 2% 2% 4% 1%
Kounalakis
Congressmember Ro| 3% 5% 1% 1%
Khanna
Someone else / Not| 44% 29% 66% 54%
sure

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Woman to Fill
Senate Seat Yes / No

Think Governor| 23% 36% 7% 12%
Newsom should
appoint a woman to fill
Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the gender of his| 69% 56% 87% 76%
appointment does not
matter
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 12%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Black Person /
Latinx Person /
Ethnicity Doesn't
Matter

Think Governor| 13% 19% 3% 9%
Newsom should
appoint a Black person
to fill Kamala Harris’
seat in the US Senate

Think he should| 9% 13% 6% 5%
appoint a Latino or
Latina person to fill

Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the ethnicity of| 70% 59% 87% 75%
his appointment does
not matter
Not sure| 8% 9% 4% 1%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Newsom's New Mask
Mandate Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 72% 90% 46% 61%
Disagree| 23% 6% 50% 35%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 5%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Likelihood to Get
COVID-19 Vaccine
Would definitely get| 41% 48% 32% 38%
the vaccine
Would probably get| 26% 25% 25% 33%
the vaccine
Would likely not get| 13% 10% 19% 1%
the vaccine
Would definitely not| 12% 8% 21% 12%
get the vaccine
Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 6%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

How Likely Think
Neighbors Would Be to
Get Vaccine

Think my neighbors| 22% 24% 26% 8%
would definitely get
the vaccine

Think they would| 39% 38% 32% 53%
probably get the
vaccine

Think they would likely| 15% 15% 13% 16%
not get the vaccine

Think my neighbors| 5% 3% 8% 4%
would definitely not
get the vaccine

Not sure| 20% 20% 20% 19%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
How Long Until Normal
Life Returns in
California
Less than 3 months| 7% 3% 15% 5%
3 months| 5% 3% 10% 5%
6 months| 19% 23% 16% 9%
Longer than 6 months| 49% 55% 33% 54%
Never| 15% 11% 18% 21%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8% 4%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
First Thing Will Do
When COVID Is Gone
Go drinking at abar| 3% 3% 2% 5%
Sit indoors at a| 16% 13% 19% 18%
restaurant
Hug a loved one| 17% 19% 14% 15%
Host a large gathering| 17% 20% 18% 8%
of family or friends
Go to a movie theatre| 6% 6% 7% 6%
Go to aconcertor| 6% 5% 7% 6%
sporting event
Look for a new job| 2% 2% 3% 3%
Take a vacation| 16% 16% 13% 22%
Something else / Not| 17% 17% 18% 16%
sure
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Dealing with COVID
Has Been Much More /
Somewhat More / Not

Too / Not At All
Difficult
Much more difficult| 28% 28% 33% 19%
Somewhat more| 32% 35% 27% 31%
difficult

Not too difficult| 26% 23% 23% 37%
Not difficult at all| 10% 7% 16% 9%
Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 4%

Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Statement Best
Describes View of
Public Polling
| strongly believe| 14% 20% 7% 7%
public polling is
accurate
| somewhat believe| 38% 50% 18% 32%
polling is accurate
| believe polling is not| 24% 15% 32% 38%
too accurate
| believe polling is not| 19% 8% 40% 17%
accurate at all
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 5%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino|White Islander | American |Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 35% 30% 44% 21% 19% 28%
Disapprove| 63% 69% 55% 76% 76% 59%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 13%
Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino|White Islander | American |Other
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 56% 62% 51% 63% 64% 46%
Unfavorable| 35% 31% 41% 31% 19% 29%
Not sure| 9% 7% 8% 6% 17% 25%

November 30-December 1, 2020

survey of 761 California voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino |White Islander |American |Other
Senate Appointee
Preference
Secretary of State Alex| 11% 22% 7% 2% 9% 4%
Padilla
Congressmember| 14% 10% 13% 7% 46% 3%
Karen Bass
Congressmember| 7% 4% 7% 7% 16% 4%
Barbara Lee
Attorney General| 10% 18% 7% 8% 3% 9%
Xavier Becerra
San Francisco Mayor| 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% -
London Breed
Los Angeles Mayor| 6% 6% 4% 9% 13% 5%
Eric Garcetti
Lt. Governor Eleni| 2% 1% 3% - 2% 3%
Kounalakis
Congressmember Ro| 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2%
Khanna
Someone else / Not| 44% 34% 54% 61% 7% 71%
sure
Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino |White Islander |American |Other
Think Newsom Should
Appoint Woman to Fill
Senate Seat Yes / No
Think Governor| 23% 23% 22% 18% 39% 17%
Newsom should
appoint a woman to fill
Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate
Think the gender of his| 69% 68% 72% 81% 40% 70%
appointment does not
matter
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 1% 21% 12%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
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Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino |White Islander |American |Other
Think Newsom Should
Appoint Black Person /
Latinx Person /
Ethnicity Doesn't
Matter
Think Governor| 13% 10% 9% 21% 39% 11%

Newsom should
appoint a Black person
to fill Kamala Harris’
seat in the US Senate

Think he should| 9% 14% 7% - 10% 9%
appoint a Latino or
Latina person to fill

Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the ethnicity of| 70% 68% 78% 44% 41% 67%
his appointment does
not matter
Not sure| 8% 7% 5% 35% 10% 13%
Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino |White Islander |American |Other
Newsom's New Mask
Mandate Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 72% 81% 66% 60% 79% 67%
Disagree| 23% 16% 31% 10% 8% 29%
Not sure| 5% 3% 2% 30% 13% 3%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino |White Islander | American |Other
Likelihood to Get
COVID-19 Vaccine
Would definitely get| 41% 33% 45% 61% 38% 41%
the vaccine
Would probably get| 26% 30% 25% 21% 27% 22%
the vaccine
Would likely not get| 13% 13% 13% 6% 10% 14%
the vaccine
Would definitely not| 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15%
get the vaccine
Not sure| 7% 1% 4% - 15% 7%
Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino|White Islander | American |Other
How Likely Think
Neighbors Would Be to
Get Vaccine
Think my neighbors| 22% 20% 21% 52% 16% 24%
would definitely get
the vaccine
Think they would| 39% 39% 40% 35% 43% 24%
probably get the
vaccine
Think they would likely | 15% 17% 14% 1% 19% 13%
not get the vaccine
Think my neighbors| 5% 4% 6% 4% - -
would definitely not
get the vaccine
Not sure| 20% 21% 19% 7% 22% 39%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino |White Islander |American |Other
How Long Until Normal
Life Returns in
California
Less than 3 months| 7% 5% 9% - 12% -
3 months| 5% 7% 5% 6% - 2%
6 months| 19% 13% 21% 24% 25% 17%
Longer than 6 months| 49% 53% 46% 57% 40% 50%
Never| 15% 18% 12% 7% 21% 19%
Not sure| 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 12%
Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino |White Islander |American |Other
First Thing Will Do
When COVID Is Gone
Go drinking at abar| 3% 1% 3% - 18% 3%
Sit indoors ata| 16% 14% 18% 8% 10% 22%
restaurant
Hug a loved one| 17% 18% 18% 3% 1% 18%
Host a large gathering| 17% 16% 16% 18% 32% 12%
of family or friends
Go to a movie theatre| 6% 8% 7% - 3% 2%
Go to aconcertor| 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 1%
sporting event
Look for a new job| 2% 3% 2% 6% - -
Take a vacation| 16% 19% 15% 16% 12% 23%
Something else / Not| 17% 18% 14% 41% 12% 21%
sure
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino |White Islander |American |Other
Dealing with COVID
Has Been Much More /
Somewhat More / Not
Too / Not At All
Difficult
Much more difficult| 28% 22% 25% 61% 53% 30%
Somewhat more| 32% 30% 34% 28% 30% 24%
difficult
Not too difficult| 26% 32% 25% 9% 5% 38%
Not difficult at all| 10% 8% 12% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure| 5% 8% 3% - 2% 5%
Race
Hispanic Asian or Pacific| African-
Base |or Latino |White Islander |American |Other
Statement Best
Describes View of
Public Polling
| strongly believe| 14% 14% 12% 10% 38% 1%
public polling is
accurate
| somewhat believe| 38% 44% 39% 27% 14% 19%
polling is accurate
| believe polling is not| 24% 19% 25% 17% 37% 34%
too accurate
| believe polling is not| 19% 17% 21% 17% 10% 22%
accurate at all
Not sure| 6% 7% 3% 30% 2% 24%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Not sure

9%

12%

6%

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Trump Approval
Approve| 35% 32% 43% 30%
Disapprove| 63% 65% 55% 69%
Notsure| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than65
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 56% 55% 54% 59%
Unfavorable| 35% 33% 41% 30%

11%

November 30-December 1, 2020
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Senate Appointee

Preference
Secretary of State Alex| 11% 10% 15% 9%
Padilla
Congressmember| 14% 16% 12% 14%
Karen Bass
Congressmember| 7% 8% 5% 7%

Barbara Lee

Attorney General| 10% 8% 10% 13%
Xavier Becerra

San Francisco Mayor| 2% 1% 3% 2%
London Breed

Los Angeles Mayor| 6% 5% 4% 8%
Eric Garcetti

Lt. Governor Eleni| 2% 4% 1% 2%

Kounalakis
Congressmember Ro| 3% 1% 1% 8%
Khanna
Someone else / Not| 44% 47% 50% 36%
sure

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Woman to Fill
Senate Seat Yes / No

Think Governor| 23% 28% 15% 27%
Newsom should
appoint a woman to fill
Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the gender of his| 69% 68% 77% 60%
appointment does not
matter

Notsure| 8% 4% 8% 13%

November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Black Person /
Latinx Person /
Ethnicity Doesn't
Matter

Think Governor| 13% 14% 10% 14%
Newsom should
appoint a Black person
to fill Kamala Harris’
seat in the US Senate

Think he should| 9% 14% 6% 9%
appoint a Latino or
Latina person to fill

Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the ethnicity of| 70% 61% 79% 69%
his appointment does
not matter

Notsure| 8% 12% 4% 9%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Newsom's New Mask
Mandate Agree /
Disagree

Agree| 72% 73% 67% 76%
Disagree| 23% 20% 30% 18%
Notsure| 5% 6% 2% 6%

November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Likelihood to Get
COVID-19 Vaccine

Would definitely get| 41% 44% 29% 52%

the vaccine

Would probably get| 26% 25% 27% 27%
the vaccine

Would likely not get| 13% 16% 12% 10%
the vaccine

Would definitely not| 12% 9% 19% 8%
get the vaccine

Notsure| 7% 5% 12% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

How Likely Think
Neighbors Would Be to
Get Vaccine

Think my neighbors| 22% 20% 17% 28%
would definitely get
the vaccine

Think they would| 39% 48% 28% 43%
probably get the
vaccine

Think they would likely| 15% 13% 19% 12%
not get the vaccine

Think my neighbors| 5% 4% 7% 3%
would definitely not
get the vaccine

Not sure| 20% 15% 29% 14%

November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

How Long Until Normal
Life Returns in
California

Less than 3 months| 7% 6% 8% 8%
3months| 5% 8% 3% 5%

6 months| 19% 17% 14% 25%

Longer than 6 months| 49% 56% 46% 45%
Never| 15% 10% 21% 12%

Notsure| 5% 3% 7% 6%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

First Thing Will Do
When COVID Is Gone

Godrinkingatabar| 3% 4% 3% 3%

Sit indoors ata| 16% 10% 17% 20%
restaurant

Hug a loved one| 17% 14% 17% 19%

Host a large gathering| 17% 14% 12% 25%
of family or friends

Go to a movie theatre| 6% 11% 4% 4%

Gotoaconcertor| 6% 11% 4% 2%
sporting event

Look for anew job| 2% 4% 3% 0%
Take a vacation| 16% 20% 21% 7%
Something else / Not| 17% 12% 18% 20%

sure
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Dealing with COVID
Has Been Much More /
Somewhat More / Not
Too / Not At All
Difficult

Much more difficult| 28% 23% 24% 37%

Somewhat more| 32% 38% 28% 30%
difficult

Not too difficult| 26% 35% 23% 19%
Not difficult at all| 10% 3% 17% 8%
Notsure| 5% 0% 8% 6%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Statement Best
Describes View of
Public Polling

| strongly believe| 14% 8% 10% 24%
public polling is
accurate

| somewhat believe| 38% 40% 38% 35%
polling is accurate

| believe polling is not| 24% 31% 22% 18%
too accurate

| believe polling is not| 19% 12% 26% 18%
accurate at all

Notsure| 6% 9% 5% 6%

November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 35% 39% 38% 54% 31% 19%
Disapprove| 63% 60% 60% 39% 67% 78%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 3%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 56% 55% 51% 44% 57% 69%
Unfavorable| 35% 37% 39% 52% 31% 20%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 4% 11% 11%
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Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Senate Appointee
Preference
Secretary of State Alex| 11% 16% 8% 10% 7% 16%
Padilla
Congressmember| 14% 20% 8% 1% 13% 18%
Karen Bass
Congressmember| 7% 5% 8% 0% 10% 6%
Barbara Lee
Attorney General| 10% 7% 16% 5% 9% 12%
Xavier Becerra
San Francisco Mayor| 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 3%
London Breed
Los Angeles Mayor| 6% 2% 8% 9% 7% 3%
Eric Garcetti
Lt. Governor Eleni| 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Kounalakis
Congressmember Ro| 3% 7% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Khanna
Someone else / Not| 44% 40% 45% 57% 45% 39%
sure
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Newsom Should
Appoint Woman to Fill
Senate Seat Yes / No
Think Governor| 23% 27% 14% 1% 24% 38%
Newsom should
appoint a woman to fill
Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate
Think the gender of his| 69% 61% 77% 77% 69% 60%
appointment does not
matter
Not sure| 8% 12% 9% 12% 7% 2%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Newsom Should
Appoint Black Person /
Latinx Person /
Ethnicity Doesn't
Matter
Think Governor| 13% 12% 6% 8% 16% 21%
Newsom should
appoint a Black person
to fill Kamala Harris’
seat in the US Senate
Think he should| 9% 4% 6% 7% 13% 19%
appoint a Latino or
Latina person to fill
Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate
Think the ethnicity of| 70% 70% 82% 80% 62% 56%
his appointment does
not matter
Not sure| 8% 14% 6% 5% 9% 4%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Newsom's New Mask
Mandate Agree /
Disagree
Agree| 72% 73% 67% 52% 76% 86%
Disagree| 23% 20% 28% 45% 19% 13%
Not sure| 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 1%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Likelihood to Get
COVID-19 Vaccine
Would definitely get| 41% 41% 41% 38% 42% 44%
the vaccine
Would probably get| 26% 22% 29% 19% 27% 32%
the vaccine
Would likely not get| 13% 14% 11% 15% 16% 7%
the vaccine
Would definitely not| 12% 20% 10% 18% 9% 8%
get the vaccine
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 11% 5% 9%
Education

High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

How Likely Think
Neighbors Would Be to
Get Vaccine

Think my neighbors| 22% 28% 22% 22% 15% 22%
would definitely get
the vaccine

Think they would| 39% 28% 42% 37% 42% 47%
probably get the
vaccine

Think they would likely| 15% 17% 13% 1% 21% 9%
not get the vaccine

Think my neighbors| 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5%
would definitely not
get the vaccine

Not sure| 20% 24% 20% 20% 18% 17%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
How Long Until Normal
Life Returns in
California
Less than 3 months| 7% 8% 1% 13% 3% 1%
3 months| 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% 1%
6 months| 19% 21% 17% 10% 19% 24%
Longer than 6 months| 49% 34% 51% 49% 52% 60%
Never| 15% 22% 9% 13% 17% 12%
Not sure| 5% 10% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
First Thing Will Do
When COVID Is Gone
Go drinking at abar| 3% 4% 2% - 7% 2%
Sit indoors at a| 16% 18% 14% 15% 16% 15%
restaurant
Hug a loved one| 17% 16% 21% 19% 10% 19%
Host a large gathering| 17% 14% 13% 21% 21% 19%
of family or friends
Go to a movie theatre| 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7%
Go to aconcertor| 6% 1% 7% 7% 9% 4%
sporting event
Look for a new job| 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Take a vacation| 16% 7% 18% 16% 20% 20%
Something else / Not| 17% 30% 20% 12% 8% 9%
sure

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

November 30-December 1, 2020

survey of 761 California voters



Polling
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Dealing with COVID
Has Been Much More /
Somewhat More / Not
Too / Not At All
Difficult
Much more difficult| 28% 40% 25% 31% 23% 20%
Somewhat more| 32% 14% 35% 26% 42% 40%
difficult
Not too difficult| 26% 24% 23% 33% 25% 29%
Not difficult at all| 10% 8% 13% 9% 8% 9%
Not sure| 5% 13% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Statement Best
Describes View of
Public Polling
| strongly believe| 14% 21% 19% 9% 7% 9%
public polling is
accurate
| somewhat believe| 38% 25% 40% 22% 44% 50%
polling is accurate
| believe polling is not| 24% 15% 22% 31% 31% 23%
too accurate
| believe polling is not| 19% 25% 18% 24% 15% 12%
accurate at all
Not sure| 6% 13% 1% 14% 3% 6%
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Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Trump Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

35%
63%
2%

36% 35%
63% 62%
1% 3%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Biden Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

56%
35%
9%

58% 54%
34% 35%
8% 11%
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Senate Appointee

Preference
Secretary of State Alex| 11% 1% 12%
Padilla
Congressmember| 14% 16% 12%
Karen Bass
Congressmember| 7% 9% 5%

Barbara Lee

Attorney General| 10% 1% 10%
Xavier Becerra

San Francisco Mayor| 2% 3% 2%
London Breed

Los Angeles Mayor| 6% 8% 3%
Eric Garcetti

Lt. Governor Eleni| 2% 4% 1%
Kounalakis

Congressmember Ro| 3% 5% 2%
Khanna

Someone else / Not| 44% 34% 54%
sure

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Woman to Fill
Senate Seat Yes / No

Think Governor| 23% 26% 21%
Newsom should
appoint a woman to fill
Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the gender of his| 69% 64% 73%
appointment does not
matter

Not sure| 8% 10% 7%

November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Think Newsom Should
Appoint Black Person /
Latinx Person /
Ethnicity Doesn't
Matter

Think Governor
Newsom should
appoint a Black person
to fill Kamala Harris’
seat in the US Senate

Think he should
appoint a Latino or
Latina person to fill

Kamala Harris’ seat in
the US Senate

Think the ethnicity of
his appointment does
not matter

Not sure

13%

9%

70%

8%

14% 12%

8% 11%

71% 69%

7% 9%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Newsom's New Mask
Mandate Agree /
Disagree

Agree
Disagree

Not sure

72%
23%
5%

77% 68%
21% 26%
3% 7%
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Likelihood to Get
COVID-19 Vaccine

Would definitely get| 41% 46% 37%

the vaccine

Would probably get| 26% 30% 23%
the vaccine

Would likely not get| 13% 14% 12%
the vaccine

Would definitely not| 12% 8% 17%
get the vaccine

Not sure| 7% 3% 12%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

How Likely Think
Neighbors Would Be to
Get Vaccine

Think my neighbors| 22% 30% 14%
would definitely get
the vaccine

Think they would| 39% 42% 36%
probably get the
vaccine

Think they would likely| 15% 12% 17%
not get the vaccine

Think my neighbors| 5% 4% 5%
would definitely not
get the vaccine

Not sure| 20% 11% 28%

November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

How Long Until Normal
Life Returns in
California

Less than 3 months| 7% 7% 7%

3 months| 5% 8% 3%

6 months| 19% 24% 14%

Longer than 6 months| 49% 43% 54%
Never| 15% 14% 16%

Not sure| 5% 5% 6%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

First Thing Will Do
When COVID Is Gone

Go drinking at abar| 3% 3% 3%
Sit indoors at a| 16% 21% 1%
restaurant

Hug a loved one| 17% 22% 12%

Host a large gathering| 17% 17% 17%
of family or friends

Go to a movie theatre| 6% 6% 7%
Go to aconcertor| 6% 5% 6%
sporting event
Look for a new job| 2% 3% 2%
Take a vacation| 16% 9% 23%
Something else / Not| 17% 15% 19%
sure
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Dealing with COVID
Has Been Much More /
Somewhat More / Not
Too / Not At All
Difficult

Much more difficult| 28% 30% 26%
Somewhat more| 32% 32% 32%

difficult
Not too difficult| 26% 29% 24%
Not difficult at all| 10% 6% 13%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Statement Best
Describes View of
Public Polling

| strongly believe| 14% 19% 9%
public polling is
accurate

| somewhat believe| 38% 34% 41%
polling is accurate

| believe polling is not| 24% 22% 25%
too accurate

| believe polling is not| 19% 20% 17%
accurate at all

Not sure| 6% 5% 7%
November 30-December 1, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 761 California voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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